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Sophie Lines <viamed.sophie.lines@gmail.com>

Fwd: [EXTERNAL]: Adapters for oxygen tubing

1 message

Steve Hardaker <office@viamed.co.uk> Mon
Reply-To: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk
To: office@vmsecure.me.uk

Morning. Please see email below re Spectrum Medical order. 

Steve

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Cameron Billingham <Cameron.Billingham@spectrummedical.com>

Date: Mon, 11 Jul 2022 at 09:25

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL]: Adapters for oxygen tubing

To: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk <steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk>

Cc: Neil Flanagan <Neil.Flanagan@spectrummedical.com>, James Bick <James.Bick@spectrummedical.com>


Hi Steve,

 

Please proceed to cancel the order AEP02012.

 

Thanks,

Cameron Billingham

 

Cameron Billingham | Procurement Specialist
d +44 (0) 1242 509762

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>
On Behalf Of Steve Hardaker

Sent: 08 July 2022 12:08

To: Cameron Billingham <Cameron.Billingham@spectrummedical.com>

Cc: Neil Flanagan <Neil.Flanagan@spectrummedical.com>; James Bick <James.Bick@spectrummedical.com>

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL]: Adapters for oxygen tubing

 

Hi Cameron,

 

It's the clear adapters that are the problem; they are not CE marked and cannot be sold within the UK or EU.

 

If you can confirm in writing that you wish to cancel the order ref. AEP02012, I will forward that to our sales office. 

Regards,

Steve

Steve Hardaker

Technical Support Manager 

Viamed Ltd.

Please note:  Viamed is enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will
be answered remotely,
use email where possible.

Website: www.viamed.co.uk

email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582


Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd 

Facebook: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK 

Company registered in England, No. 1291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
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If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

------------------

 

 

 

On Fri, 8 Jul 2022 at 10:42, Cameron Billingham <Cameron.Billingham@spectrummedical.com> wrote:

Hi Steve,
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Thank you for coming back to me, unfortunately we took a look at the alternative and it wouldn’t be suitable for the purpose of what we use it for. Is it at all possible to obtain
just the c
the tubing?

 

If not I’ll have to cancel the current open orders.

 

Thanks,

Cameron Billingham

 

Cameron Billingham | Procurement Specialist

d +44 (0) 1242 509762

Spectrum Medical Ltd | o +44 (0) 1242 650120 | f +44 (0) 8452 808127

Harrier 4 | Meteor Business Park | Cheltenham Road East | Gloucester | GL2 9QL

www.spectrummedical.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE
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From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>
On Behalf Of Steve Hardaker

Sent: 06 July 2022 15:21

To: Cameron Billingham <Cameron.Billingham@spectrummedical.com>

Cc: Neil Flanagan <Neil.Flanagan@spectrummedical.com>; Operations <Operations@spectrummedical.com>; James Bick
<James.Bick@spectrummedical.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL]: Adapters for oxygen tubing

 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

 

Hi Cameron,

 

Further to your conversation today with my colleague Zoey regarding oxygen adapters, please find below some previous emails on the
subject. 

 

Unfortunately, the perfusion adapter kit is no longer available in the UK or EU as it no longer carries a valid CE mark;
this is down to the clear adapters, not the blue T-piece. 

 

The only alternative solution that we can offer is the green adapters in the below email; the adapter with the barbed taper
will fit into one end of the blue T-piece but the other end 
straight connector. 

 

Please could you advise how you would like to proceed with regards to that order?

 

Thanks in advance and I look forward to hearing from you.



Regards,

Steve Hardaker

Technical Support Manager 

Viamed Ltd.

Please note:  Viamed is enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will
be answered remote
use email where possible.

Website: www.viamed.co.uk

email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582



Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd 

Facebook: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK 

Company registered in England, No. 1291765.
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Good afternoon,

 

I am contacting you with regards to Purchase Order AEP02012, which we received today. 

 

This PO contains part number R103P90. Unfortunately, this item has been discontinued as it no longer
carries a valid CE mark as per my email belo

 

In that email, I highlighted possible alternatives that we can supply. Please can you review that information
and if you wish to order the alternative 
revised purchase order to our sales team at orders@viamed.co.uk , thank you. 

 

If you have any queries, please let me know.



Regards,

Steve Hardaker

Technical Support Manager

Viamed Ltd.

Please note:  Viamed is enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main
office will be answered remote
continue to use email where possible.

Website: www.viamed.co.uk

email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582



Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 
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Facebook: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK 
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---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Steve Hardaker <steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk>

Date: Thu, 30 Jun 2022 at 16:56

Subject: Fwd: Purchase Order AEP01835 to Maxtec

To: Neil Flanagan <Neil.Flanagan@spectrummedical.com>

 

Hi Neil,

 

Just a quick follow up on the connectors that I highlighted in my previous email. Are these of interest
or have you managed to source an alternative



Regards,

Steve Hardaker

Technical Support Manager

Viamed Ltd.

Please note:  Viamed is enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main
office will be answered remote
continue to use email where possible.

Website: www.viamed.co.uk

email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582
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---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Steve Hardaker <steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk>

Date: Mon, 27 Jun 2022 at 17:28

Subject: Purchase Order AEP01835 to Maxtec

To: Neil Flanagan <Neil.Flanagan@spectrummedical.com>

 

Hi Neil,

 

I have been forwarded your enquiry by Maxtec as Viamed represents Maxtec in the UK. 

 

I understand that you were hoping to order the perfusion adapter set, p/n R103P90. Unfortunately, this
item is no longer available in the UK or EU 
carries a valid CE mark.

 

We
do have an alternative solution to the problem of connecting a 22mm T-adapter into 6mm I.D. oxygen tubing it's not quite as simple as
the orig
uses 3 adapters connected to the T-piece instead of 2 but it will allow you to connect to oxygen tubing. 



The solution is to use 2 x 22mm OD to 6mm adapters (p/n 0120127 below left) and a 22mm I.D to 22mm I.D. connector (p/n 0120125 below midd
connection to the T-piece (below right). 

 

 

I hope
that you can visualise this as I don't have a picture of the arrangement but the end result is:



 - 22mm O.D. to 6mm adapter > blue T-adapter > 22mm I.D to 22mm I.D. connector >  22mm O.D. to 6mm adapter  



The parts are available as follows and we have both in stock:



 - 0120127 -  22mm O.D. to 6mm adapter @ £1.60+VAT each (2 required per set-up)

 - 0120125 -  22mm I.D to 22mm I.D. connector @ £1.25+VAT each (1 required per set-up)

 - 0120399 - T-adapter, 22mm I.D. - 22mm O.D. (pack of 5) @ £25.00+VAT

 

Carriage would be dependent upon the weight and value of the packaged goods, but no more than £10.00+VAT
for UPS. 

 

Will this setup meet your current requirements? I look forward to hearing from you. 



Regards,

Steve Hardaker

Technical Support Manager

Viamed Ltd.

Please note:  Viamed is enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main
office will be answered remote
continue to use email where possible.

Website: www.viamed.co.uk

email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582
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